

CAUSE No. 42448-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION TWO
IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIANA PERSON and ROBERT PERSON, Appellants,

v.

GREGORY L. BOWMAN and STACY BOWMAN and ALEX HERRING,
Respondents.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT HERRING

Jill R. Skinner, WSBA No. 32762
David P. Lancaster, WSBA No. 11500
Attorneys for Respondent Herring

Hollenbeck, Lancaster, Miller & Andrews
15500 SE 30th Place, Suite 201
Bellevue, WA 98007
Telephone: (425) 644-4440
Fax: (425) 747-8338
Email: jill.skinner@farmersinsurance.com
david.lancaster@farmersinsurance.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Assignment of Error3
 Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error.....3

II. Statement of the Case3

III. Argument6
 A. De Novo Review is the Standard by which to Review
 a Decision on Summary Judgment6
 B. There are Issues of Fact as to Who Owned the
 Horse7

IV. Conclusion11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Berrocal v. Fernandez</u> , 155 Wn.2d 585, 121 P.3d 82 (2005)	6
<u>Hannum v. Dep't of Licensing</u> , 144 Wn. App. 354, 181 P.3d 915 (2008)	6
<u>Hutchins v. 1001 Fourth Ave. Assocs.</u> , 116 Wn.2d 217, 802 P.2d 1360 (1991)	6
<u>Owen v. Burlington N. Santa Fe R.R. Co.</u> , 153 Wn.2d 780, 108 P.3d 1220 (2005)	6, 7
<u>Patrick v. Sferra</u> , 70 Wn. App. 676, 855 P.2d 320 (1993)	8, 9
<u>Young v. Key Pharmaceuticals</u> , 112 Wn.2d 216, 770 P.2d 182 (1989)	6

Statutes

RCW 4.24.530	7, 8
RCW 4.24.540	7, 8

Regulations and Rules

CR 56(c)	6
